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Attorneys for the Utah Rural Telecom Association 
 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH 
 

 
In the Matter of the Application of Rocky 
Mountain Power for Authority to Increase its 
Retail Electric Utility Service Rates in Utah 
and for Approval of its Proposed Electric 
Service Schedules and Electric Service 
 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
Docket No. 10-035-124 

 
NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF 

COUNSEL 

 
Please take notice that Stephen F. Mecham of Callister Nebeker & McCullough hereby 

withdraws as counsel for Utah Rural Telecom Association, and the undersigned Stanley K. Stoll, 

Kira M. Slawson, and Brett N. Anderson of Blackburn & Stoll, LC enter their appearance as counsel 

for Utah Rural Telecom Association.  Pleadings, papers, and notices should hereafter be served upon 

Stanley K. Stoll at the law firm of Blackburn & Stoll, LC, 257 E. 200 S., Suite 800, Salt Lake City, 

UT  84111.  Attorney Mecham is currently serving an LDS mission and is unable to sign this notice. 

 DATED this 28th day of June 2011. 
 
 BLACKBURN & STOLL, LC 

      
       
/S/ Brett N. Anderson 
Stanley K. Stoll 
Kira M. Slawson 
Brett N. Anderson 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that on June 28, 2011, I caused to be served a copy of the NOTICE OF 

SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL on the following persons in the manner indicated below at the 

following addresses: 
 
Chris Parker 
William Powell 
ChrisParker@utah.gov 
wpowell@utah.gov 

Paul Proctor 
Cheryl Murray 
Michele Beck 
pproctor@utah.gov 
cmurray@utah.gov 
mbeck@utah.gov 
 

Betsy Wolf 
Sonya Martinez 
bwolf@slcap.org 
smartinez@slcap.org 

Gary A. Dodge 
gdodge@hjdlaw.com 

F. Robert Reeder 
William J. Evans 
Vicki M. Baldwin 
bobreeder@parsonsbehle.com 
bevans@parsonsbehle.com 
vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com 
 

Peter J. Mattheis 
Eric J. Lacey 
pjm@bbrslaw.com 
elacey@bbrslaw.com 

Gerald R. Kinghorn 
Jeremy R. Cook 
ghk@pkhlawyers.com 
jrc@pkhlawyers.com 
 

Stephen J. Baron 
sbaron@jkenn.com 

Holly Rachel Smith 
holly@raysmithlaw.com 

Ryan L. Kelly 
ryan@kellybramwell.com 

Steve W. Chriss 
Stephen.chriss@wal-mart.com 

Charles R. Dubuc, Jr. 
Steven S, Michel 
rdubuc@westernresources.org 
smichel@westernresources.org 
 

Mike Legge 
mlegge@usmagnesium.com 

Bruce Plenk 
bplenk@igc.org 

Gloria D. Smith 
gloria.smith@sierraclub.org 
 

Jerold G. Oldroyd 
Sharon M. Bertelsen 
Theresa A. Foxley 
oldroydj@ballardspahr.com 
bertelsens@ballardspahr.com 
foxleyt@ballardspahr.com 
 
 

Randy N. Parker 
Leland Hogan 
rparker@fbfs.com 
Leland.hogan@fbfs.com 

Shayla L.McNeill 
Karen S. White 
Shayla.mcneill@tyndall.af.mil 
Karen.white@tyndall.af.mil 
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Kurt J. Boehm 
kboehm@bkllawfirm.com 

Arthur F. Sandack 
asandack@msn.com 

Sophie Hayes 
Sarah Wright 
sophie@utahcleanenergy.org 
sarah@utahcleanenergy.org 

Alex M. Duarte 
Torry Somers 
Alex.durate@qwest.com 
Torry.r.somers@centurylink.com 

Mark C. Moench 
Yvonne R. Hogle 
Mark.moench@pacificorp.com 
Yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com 

Paul J. Hickey 
phickey@hickeyevans.com 

 
 by CM/ECF 
  by Electronic Mail 
 by Facsimile Transmission 
  by First Class Mail 
 by Hand Delivery 
 by Overnight Delivery 
 by Personal Service 
 
 Dated this 28th Day of June, 2011 
   BLACKBURN & STOLL, LC 

 
/S/ Brett N. Anderson 

   Brett N. Anderson 

 


